
State Email Ids Mobile No. Email ID Designated SPOC

ANDHRA PRADESH ap.nodalofficer@royalsundaramin 9849023864 

9940679587

Sanjeeva.Anthervedi@royalsundaram.in; 

k.venkatakrishnan@royalsundaram.in

Sanjeeva A/

Venkatakrishnan K

ARUNACHAL PRADESH ar.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

ASSAM as.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

BIHAR br.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

CHANDIGARH ch.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9599708808 Prashant.Singh@royalsundaram.in Prashant Singh

CHATTISGARH cg.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 8699668553  

9940669052

Dipendra.Singh@royalsundaram.in; 

rs.ramasamy@royalsundaram.in

Dipender Singh/ 

Ramasamy RS

DAMAN&DIU dd.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9879187660  

9940669052

Kalpana.Kishor@royalsundaram.in; 

rs.ramasamy@royalsundaram.in

Kalpana Kishor/ 

Ramasamy RS

GOA ga.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 7385611087 

9884989889

Chinmay.Joshi@royalsundaram.in; 

Vani.Subramanian@royalsundaram.in

Chinmay Joshi / 

Vani S

GUJARAT gj.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9879187660  

9940669052

Kalpana.Kishor@royalsundaram.in; 

rs.ramasamy@royalsundaram.in

Kalpana Kishor/ 

Ramasamy RS

HARYANA hr.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9599708808 Prashant.Singh@royalsundaram.in Prashant Singh

HIMACHAL PRADESH hp.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9599708808 Prashant.Singh@royalsundaram.in Prashant Singh

JAMMU  KASHMIR jk.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9599708808 Prashant.Singh@royalsundaram.in Prashant Singh

JHARKHAND jh.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

KARNATAKA ka.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9964273481 

9945023002 

9940679587

Sudhakara.Hanumappa@royalsundaram.in; 

Santosh.Tegur@royalsundaram.in; 

k.venkatakrishnan@royalsundaram.in

Sudhakara H/

Santosh Tegur/

Venkatakrishnan K

KERALA kr.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9962890927  

9940679587

Prakash.Radhakrishnan@royalsundaram.in; 

k.venkatakrishnan@royalsundaram.in

Prakash R / 

Venkatakrishnan K

MADHYAPRADESH mp.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 8699668553 

9940669052

Dipendra.Singh@royalsundaram.in; 

rs.ramasamy@royalsundaram.in

Dipender Singh/ 

Ramasamy RS

MAHARASHTRA mh.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 7385611087 

9884989889

Chinmay.Joshi@royalsundaram.in; 

Vani.Subramanian@royalsundaram.in

Chinmay Joshi / 

Vani S

MANIPUR mn.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

MEGHALAYA ml.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

MIZORAM mz.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

NAGALAND nl.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

NEW DELHI dl.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in;  delhicourt@royalsundaram.in9599708808 Prashant.Singh@royalsundaram.in Prashant Singh

ORISSA od.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

PONDICHERRY py.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9940086030 n.balaji@royalsundaram.in Balaji N

PUNJAB pb.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9599708808 Prashant.Singh@royalsundaram.in Prashant Singh

RAJASTHAN rj.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9176892226 Dipendra.Singh@royalsundaram.in Dipendra Singh

SIKKIM sk.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

SILVASSA dn.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9879187660 

9940669052

Kalpana.Kishor@royalsundaram.in; 

rs.ramasamy@royalsundaram.in

Kalpana Kishor/ 

Ramasamy RS

TAMILNADU tn.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9940086030 n.balaji@royalsundaram.in Balaji N

TELANGANA ts.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9963938242  

9940679587

Leela.Kukkala@royalsundaram.in; 

k.venkatakrishnan@royalsundaram.in

Leelakumar K/

Venkatakrishnan K

TRIPURA tr.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

UTTAR PRADESH up.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anand Kumar Srivastava

UTTARANCHAL uk.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anand Kumar Srivastava

WEST BENGAL wb.nodalofficer@royalsundaram.in 9838305884 Anandkumar.Srivastava@royalsundaram.in Anandkumar Srivastava

CORPORATE OFFICE nodal.officer@royalsundaram.in 9566111597 R.Narayanan@royalsundaram.in Narayanan R
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